The Whittenberger Foundation

The College of Idaho

United Way of Treasure Valley

Treasure Valley YMCA

Caldwell Fine Arts Series, Inc.

Idaho Foodbank

Jesse Tree of Idaho

Treasure Valley YMCA

Destination Caldwell, Inc.

Mentoring Network, Inc.

Idaho Youth Ranch

Lee Pesky Learning Center

Fruitland First United Methodist

Church

Girls on the Run Treasure Valley

Assistance League of Boise
Canyon County Branch

Sunday, November 29, 2020

2020 Distribution List

funding the Whittenberger Scholars program for 2020-21

supporting the Nampa/Caldwell Preschool Collaborative

supporting the School Day Plus program at the Caldwell branch

supporting the What's Your Story program in 2021

providing and transporting food to local agencies for distribution during the
COVID-19 emergency

providing funds for the Emergency Rent and Mercy Assistance (ERMA)
program

supporting the general operations of the Caldwell Y during the COVID-19
emergency

supporting The SK8 Ribbon Coalition youth ice skating and mentorship
program

providing 50/50 match funding for 28 mentored students in the Caldwell,
Parma, Homedale, Vallivue and Nampa school districts for the 2020-21 school
year

expanding Equine-Assisted Psychotherapy services at the Hands of Promise
campus in Canyon County

providing Spanish language early literacy materials to Spanish speaking
families in the Caldwell and Vallivue school districts

establishing a tuition-free community preschool for children from low-income
families

providing scholarships for girls in the program in Caldwell and Canyon
County during 2021 as well as new materials necessary to ensure the safety
and continuity of the program during the pandemic

expanding the Operation School Bell program in Canyon County

$294,726.89

$40,000.00

$20,000.00

$17,000.00

$10,000.00

$10,000.00

$10,000.00

$10,000.00

$9,000.00

$7,500.00

$7,000.00

$7,000.00

$6,072.00

$5,060.00

$5,000.00
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Boise Philharmonic Association, Inc.

Boise Sunrise Foundation, Inc.

Boys and Girls Club of Nampa

Giraffe Laugh, Inc.

Girls on the Run of Southern Idaho

Idaho FFA Foundation

Momentum Group
dba Create Common Good

Payette Lakes Community
Association, Inc.

Ride for Joy Therapeutic Riding
Program, Inc.

Stay-in-School Quinceanera Program

Organization

Wassmuth Center for Human Rights

Caldwell Christian Church

Third Judicial District Family Court

Services

Women's and Children's Alliance

The Zone, Inc.

Sunday, November 29, 2020

creating digital educational content for the 2020-21 school year

supporting the Everyday Leadership program

providing educational support for youth during the 2020-21 school year

providing scholarships to low income families to offer access to quality
preschool education

providing scholarships and program support for girls throughout Southern
Idaho to participate in the program during 2020-21

supporting the Career Success Tours program for Idaho FFA members

supporting the Nutritious Snack Program

supporting a STEAM program for students in the after-school program

expanding and subsidizing therapeutic equine assisted activities for
vulnerable populations in the Treasure Valley

supporting the "Spread Your Wings: Elevate" program for middle school
students

supporting the addition of "Uplifted,” a new art statue at the ldaho Anne
Frank Human Rights Memorial

providing scholarships for young men and women who wish to attend a
Christian college

supporting the "Bridging Two Homes" Co-Parent Coaching program

providing counseling services to adults and children whose lives have been
impacted by domestic violence

supporting the after-school program for youth in grades K-12

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$4,000.00

$4,000.00

$4,000.00

$4,000.00
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Friends of Minidoka

First Preshyterian Church

Life's Kitchen

Homedale School District No. 370
Homedale Middle School

Cascade School District No. 422

Friends of the Weiser River Trail, Inc.

Girl Scouts of Silver Sage Council

Peregrine Fund

Readers Theater Works!

Salvation Army Caldwell

Sleep in Heavenly Peace Inc.

Special Olympics ldaho, Inc.

Boys and Girls Clubs of Ada County

Garden City Public Library Foundation

id Theatre Inc
Seven Devils New Play Foundry

Sunday, November 29, 2020

finalizing the development of a 7th-12th grade educational curriculum which
will allow Idaho teachers to bring the Minidoka story to the classroom

supporting the Homedale Youth Club program

supporting food service and life skills training for approximately 50
Opportunity Youth in Southwest Idaho

repairing school-owned band instruments to support the music program at
the middle school

purchasing instruments for the music program for students grade K-12

creating a trailhead in Midvale

supporting the Visions mentoring program for low-income, underserved girls
in the Treasure Valley during the 2020-21 school year

supporting the K-12 education program

implementing 2 online after-school Readers Theater workshops

purchasing items for Baby Haven's incentive store

providing beds for children in need in the Treasure Valley and surrounding
areas

supporting the upcoming Winter Floor Hockey season

supporting the Canyon County Meal Program which provides healthy meals
and snacks to low income youth in the county

supporting the "Bells for Books" mobile literacy program

supporting student programming for the Seven Devils Playwrights Conference

$3,643.00

$3,500.00

$3,500.00

$3,335.00

$3,200.00

$3,200.00

$3,000.00

$3,000.00

$3,000.00

$3,000.00

$3,000.00

$3,000.00

$2,500.00

$2,500.00

$2,500.00
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Treasure Valley YMCA

Gypsy Jackson Memorial Library

LC Valley Youth Resource Center

Mountain Home Arts Council, Inc.

Star Outreach - Neighbors Helping
Neighbors

The Cabin

Wilder Public Library District

Sunday, November 29, 2020

supporting the 2021 Annual Campaign at the Caldwell branch

purchasing new children's books and dvds, supporting the Summer Reading
and other youth programs, and purchasing a new ipad for youth programs

purchasing two washer/dryer sets for the facility

supporting the 43rd season of events, specifically Educational Outreach to
Youth, Artist Fees and Production

purchasing bike helmets and needed parts to repair donated bicycles for the
Recycle-A- Bicycle program

supporting 2021 Summer Writing Camps for youth

purchasing furniture for the newly renovated area of the library

$2,500.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$1,716.89
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